

*This Statutory Instrument has been made in consequence of defects in S.I. 2003/2905 and is being issued free of charge to all known recipients of that Statutory Instrument*

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2004 No. 705**

**CIVIL AVIATION**

**The Air Navigation (Amendment) Order 2004**

<i>Made</i>	- - - -	<i>10th March 2004</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>22nd March 2004</i>
<i>Coming into force</i>	- -	<i>13th April 2004</i>

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 10th day of March 2004

Present,

The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

Her Majesty, in exercise of the powers conferred on Her by sections 60 (other than sub-section (3) (r)), 61, 77, 101 and 102 of and Schedule 13 to the Civil Aviation Act 1982(1), is pleased, by and with the advice of Her Privy Council, to order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows—

**Citation and commencement**

1. This Order may be cited as the Air Navigation (Amendment) Order 2004 and shall come into force on 13th April 2004.

**Amendment of Air Navigation Order 2000**

2. The Air Navigation Order 2000(2) shall be amended as follows.

**Article 34A**

3. In paragraph (3) of article 34A for “such a programme” there shall be substituted “an accident prevention and flight safety programme”.

---

(1) 1982 c. 16. Sections 60 and 61 were amended by Part II of Schedule 6 to the Airports Act 1986 (c. 31), and sections 60 was further amended by section 47 of and Schedule 4 to the Aviation and Maritime Security Act 1990 (c. 31).  
(2) S.I. 2000/1562, as amended by S.I. 2003/2905. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

**Article 94A**

4. In the heading to article 94A there shall be omitted “or a student air traffic controller licence”.
5. In article 94A for “a licence” there shall be substituted “an air traffic controller licence”.

**Schedule 9**

6. In paragraph 1(2) of Part A of Schedule 9 there shall be omitted “Subject to paragraphs (b) and (c),”, after paragraph (a) there shall be inserted “and”, and for paragraphs (b) and (c) there shall be substituted “(b) exercise the privileges of a Student Air Traffic Controller licence”.
7. In paragraph 1 of Part B of Schedule 9 for “paragraphs 3 and 4 below” and there shall be substituted “paragraph 3”.
8. In paragraph 3 of Part B of Schedule 9 for the heading “Ratings and rating endorsements” there shall be substituted “Ratings, rating endorsements and licence endorsements”.

*A K Galloway*  
Clerk of the Privy Council

**Status:** *This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.*

---

## **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

*(This note is not part of the Order)*

This Order corrects errors made in the Air Navigation (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 2003.